"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture."

- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe







Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Santsha's PADMABHUSHAN Dr.VASANTRAODADA PATIL MAHAVIDYALAYA, TASGAON.

Reaccredited Grade 'B+' by NAAC

CELEBRATION OF BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF DR. BAPUJI SALUNKHE

9th June 2020

2020-2021



Dr. Milind Hujare, Principal, Prof. Suresh Patil, IQAC Coordinator and Faculty member of the College worshipping the Dr. Bapuji Idol

Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe alias Govindrao Dnyanojirao Salunkhe, the great visionary educationalist founded Shri Swami Vivekananda Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur in 1954 which is catering to the education needs of students belonging to 11 districts of the State of Maharashtra. Presently, it is functioning through its 330 educational and cultural centers which include 170 high schools, 8 training colleges, 18 arts, commerce and science colleges, 66 junior colleges, 3 B.Ed colleges, one law college, multipurpose high schools, 19 hostels, and one Masharamashala (residential school). Most of these education centers are situated in the rural, backward, hilly, drought-hit and remote parts of the state of Maharashtra. Nearly, more than two lakhs of students are receiving their lessons in the Sanstha's different centers. All these centres of the Sanstha are manned with well-qualified, experienced and dedicated faculty, administrative and menial staff.

Dr. Bapuji's dedicated work, great service to the downtrodden and poor communities of the society is rewarded by the Government of Maharashtra by awarding him with the title "Dalit Mitra". Shivaji University, Kolhapur conferred on him the degree of D.Litt. The people awarded him with the title "Shikshanmaharshi" for his yeoman's efforts an pioneering work in the field of education.

Swami Vivekananda is a role model of India Culture. He is a representative of truth, character, glory, sacrifice, devotion, generosity, anticipation and hard work. This education trust

works respecting the philosophy and teachings of the great Saint Shri Swami Vivekananda. So this institution is named after him. It is Shri Swami Vivekananda Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur (Maharashtra), India.

AIMS:

"Education for Knowledge, Science and Refined Culture".

- To inculcate in life the basic values such as truth, honesty character, anti-exploitation spirit, love, social service and sacrifice.
- To insist on sanctity and coordination of thought, expression and practice.

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur (M.S) is one of the leading educational institutions, imparting quality education across diverse verticals for over six decades with the motto "Education for Knowledge, Science & Culture", given bythc founder Dr. BapujiSalunkhe. Education is the parameter that separates a man from a beast. Education uplifts the standards, promotes co-operation and maintains harmony in the society. The cognizance it instills makes every individual an responsible citizen of the nation. According to aforesaid maxim in order to meet and overcome most of the challenges in the present education system in Maharashtra; Sanstha strives hard to impart knowledge to all parts of society and make it healthy and wholesome.

"We, the members in all Sanskar Kendras celebrate Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe's birth anniversary every year on 9th June by taking of our achievements during the previous year and rededicating ourselves towards our - oriented tasks related to the enhancement of academic quality and quantity".

9th June, 2018 is the 100th Birth anniversary of Shikshanmaharshi Dr. BapujiSalunkhe; the founder of our society. (The birth centenary year starts from 9th June 2018). On this special occasion; Sanstha is organizing numerous activities to promote the value-based educational ideas of Bapuji.

"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture."
- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Santsha's

Padmabhushan Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Mahavidyalaya, Tasgaon

Celebration of Birth Anniversary Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

9th June 2020

Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher	Signature
1	nr. Sunit Gravis	-Capper.
2	Dr. tojun shivaji wazk	anston)
3	Dr. Amol Gowardhan Sonu	rele Amen)
4	Mr. A.R. Patt 1	AZOHI
5	mr. J. A. yaden	feel
6	Mr. A.S. Packone	A .:
7		1
8	Mr. P. R. Khade nr. v. J. Juthar	Just
9 .	R.S. mrs	90°
10	Mr. Sainath R. Gthogan	Ge
11	mr. Asit K. Paris	AL.
12	Dr. S.J. Partil	game
13	Mr. M. a. Pahl	A

14	Dr. Agay N. Acubhose	- Jan
15	Dr. S. D. Jadhar	- Saller
16	Dr M. U. Patul	1-80-1
17	De. J. S. Ghodanc	a.
18	Mr. Humbhar V.T.	X
19	Any- Kember N-V	Simp
20	Prof. Laword J. H.	Thurs
21	prof. wash. A.A.	Aus
22	Dr. P. B. Teli	TESPR
23	Dr. P. S. Bhandare	Thomas.
24	miss. P.P Pall	Palul
25	prof. cor. 7. S. K. Kel	-
26	Miss . S.P. Kusankar	Ade .
27	Miss C.S. Gavali.	- Trink
28	Dr. N. A. Kulkarni	Au
29	Drs. A. Khabade	(23)Mala
30	Mr. Shankor B. Mane	Smark
31	Tapolitie DA	Dispolein
32 ,		1

Shri. R. B. Mankar College Function Committee